
Mayor-Council Agenda

Tuesday, October 17, 2017 9:30 AM

Parr-Widener Community Room

City and County Building Room 389

I. DEPARTMENTAL MATTERS IN THE REGULAR COURSE OF 

BUSINESS:

City Council

Councilman Albus Brooks

Amends Article IX of Chapter 24 and Article I of Chapter 

38 of the Denver Revised Municipal Code to prohibit 

smoking of tobacco and marijuana products on the 16th 

Street Pedestrian and Transit Mall and to regulate smoking 

of tobacco and marijuana products in certain public places.

Amends the Denver Revised Municipal Code regarding 

smoking prohibitions and marijuana products on the 16th 

Street Pedestrian and Transit Mall.

17-1125

Bill

Denver International Airport

Aaron Barraza

Approves a 19-month revenue contract with Air General, 

Inc. in the amount of $15,526 in monthly revenue for 

lease of space at the Joint Use Cargo Building to support 

their business of providing contracted cargo handling and 

other services to airlines at Denver International Airport 

(201734876).

17-1122 *

Resolution

Environmental Health

Laurel Delmonico

Approves the 2018 Denver Health and Hospital Authority 

operating agreement (ENVHL-CE60436-29).

17-1103

Bill

Parks and Recreation

Matt Draper & Laura Morales

Amends a contract with Softball in Denver Inc. by adding 

$6,000 for a new total of $646,000 for citywide adult 

softball officiating.  No change to contract duration 

(201414659).

17-1123 *

Resolution

Public Works

Angela Casias & Brendan Kelly

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=4286
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=4283
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=4264
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=4284


Mayor-Council Meeting
Tuesday, October 17, 2017
Page 2 

Vacates a portion of the right-of-way adjacent to 3600 

Brighton Boulevard along 36th Street, without 

reservations, in Council District 9.

17-1101 *

Bill

Approves the 2018 annual costs of the continuing care, 

operation, repair, maintenance, and replacement of the 

Tennyson Street II Pedestrian Mall Local Maintenance 

District in Council District 1.

17-1104 *

Bill

Approves the 2018 annual costs of the continuing care, 

operation, repair, maintenance, and replacement of the 

West 44th Avenue and Eliot Street Pedestrian Mall Local 

Maintenance District in Council District 1.

17-1105 *

Bill

Approves the 2018 annual costs of the continuing care, 

operation, repair, maintenance, and replacement of the 

West 32nd Avenue Pedestrian Mall Local Maintenance 

District in Council District 1.

17-1106 *

Bill

Approves the 2018 annual costs of the continuing care, 

operation, repair, maintenance, and replacement of the 

Broadway Pedestrian Mall A Local Maintenance District in 

Council District 7.

17-1107 *

Bill

Approves the 2018 annual costs of the continuing care, 

operation, repair, maintenance, and replacement of the 

South Broadway Streetscape (Arizona - Iowa) Local 

Maintenance District in Council District 7.

17-1108 *

Bill

Approves the 2018 annual costs of the continuing care, 

operation, repair, maintenance, and replacement of the 

South Broadway Streetscape (Wesley Avenue to Yale 

Avenue) Local Maintenance District in Council Districts 6 

and 7.

17-1109 *

Bill

Approves the 2018 annual costs of the continuing care, 

operation, repair, maintenance, and replacement of the 

South Broadway Streetscape (Iowa Avenue to Wesley 

Avenue) Local Maintenance District in Council Districts 6 

and 7.

17-1110 *

Bill

Approves the 2018 annual costs of the continuing care, 

operation, repair, maintenance, and replacement of the 

17-1111 *

Bill

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=4262
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=4265
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=4266
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=4267
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=4268
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=4269
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=4270
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=4271
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=4272


Mayor-Council Meeting
Tuesday, October 17, 2017
Page 3 

Tennyson Streetscape (West 38th Avenue to West 44th 

Avenue) Local Maintenance District in Council District 1.

Approves the 2018 annual costs of the continuing care, 

operation, repair, maintenance, and replacement of the 

15th Street Pedestrian Mall Local Maintenance District in 

Council District 9.

17-1112 *

Bill

Approves the 2018 annual costs of the continuing care, 

operation, repair, maintenance, and replacement of the 

20th Street Pedestrian Mall Local Maintenance District in 

Council District 9.

17-1113 *

Bill

Approves the 2018 annual costs of the continuing care, 

operation, repair, maintenance, and replacement of the 

Consolidated Larimer Street Pedestrian Mall Local 

Maintenance District in Council District 9.

17-1114 *

Bill

Approves the 2018 annual costs of the continuing care, 

operation, repair, maintenance, and replacement of the 

Santa Fe Drive Pedestrian Mall C Local Maintenance District 

in Council District 7.

17-1115 *

Bill

Approves the 2018 annual costs of the continuing care, 

operation, repair, maintenance, and replacement of the St. 

Luke’s Pedestrian Mall Local Maintenance District in 

Council Districts 9 and 10.

17-1116 *

Bill

Approves the 2018 annual costs of the continuing care, 

operation, repair, maintenance, and replacement of the 

Delgany Street Pedestrian Mall Local Maintenance District 

in Council District 9.

17-1117 *

Bill

Approves the 2018 annual costs of the continuing care, 

operation, repair, maintenance, and replacement of the 

East 13th Avenue Pedestrian Mall Local Maintenance 

District in Council District 10.

17-1118 *

Bill

Approves the 2018 annual costs of the continuing care, 

operation, repair, maintenance, and replacement of the 

South Downing Street Pedestrian Mall Local Maintenance 

District in Council District 6.

17-1119 *

Bill

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=4273
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=4274
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=4275
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=4276
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=4277
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=4278
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=4279
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=4280


Mayor-Council Meeting
Tuesday, October 17, 2017
Page 4 

Approves a contract with Layne Inliner, LLC for 

$2,718,781.08 and for one year for the rehabilitation of 

approximately 87,100 lineal feet of sanitary sewer mains 

with structural deterioration problems in Council Districts 

4 and 9 (201736456).

17-1120 *

Resolution

Approves a contract with Flatiron Constructors, Inc. for 

$3,021,112.17 and for ten months for storm drainage 

improvements to mitigate recurring flooding and to include 

surface restoration, concrete flatwork, asphalt and 

concrete paving and landscaping, located near South 

Glencoe Street and East Yale Avenue in Council District 4 

(201736063).

17-1121 *

Resolution

II. MATTERS FOR COUNCIL DISCUSSION:

III. MATTERS FOR COUNCIL INFORMATION:

IV. EXECUTIVE SESSIONS:

Collective Bargaining Update - Rob Nespor & Leon Mason

*indicates consent agenda item  **indicates the item will be on committee 

agenda this week

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=4281
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=4282

