
Key Contract Terms 

 

Type of Contract: 

 

_X_ Contract > $500K  __ Lease   __Sale/purchase of personal property _ Grant __ IGA   _ Sale of real 

property   

 

Vendor/Contractor Name: Layne Inliner, LLC 

 

Contract control number:  201736456 

 

City’s contract manager: Mark Gehrke 

 

Was this contractor selected by competitive process? Yes 

 

Has this contractor provided these services to the City before? No  

 

Term/Duration of contract/project: NTP + 365 days 

 

Is this a new contract? y/n YES An amendment? y/n NO  How many amendments? ___ 

 

Renewal terms: Yes 

 

Purpose:  2017 Annual Sanitary Lining Contract used for rehabilitation of approximately 87,100 lineal 

feet of sanitary sewer mains in various diameter with structural deterioration problems in Wastewater 

Districts 1 and 3, using Wastewater Management’s approved cured-in-place pipe method of construction. 

 

Scope of services with performance bench marks: See “purpose” section above. 

 

Cost/value: $2,718,781.08 

 

Source of funds: PWWMD/72100/5062600/620300                              

 

Benefit:  See “purpose” section above. 

 

Termination provision for City and for contractor: Yes. 

 

Is this contract subject to: _X__W/MBE __ DBE __ ACDBE __SBE __XO 101  

 

WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts): 7% M/WBE 

 

Location: Various sanitary sewer mains. Please see attached exhibit for map locations. 

 

Affected Council District: 4 and 9 

 


